# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3629496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BEHR FRANCE HAMBACH S.A.R.L.	07/16/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEHR FRANCE HAMBACH S.A.R.L.	
Street Address:	ZONE EUROPOLE DE SARREGUEMINES	
City:	HAMBACH	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-57910	
Name:	ARAYMOND ET CIE.	
Street Address:	115, COURS BERRIAT	
City:	GRENOBLE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	38000	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12832853

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** knewcomb@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCKET NUMBER: 016906-0707	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATIE NEWCOMB		
SIGNATURE: /katie newcomb/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 11/24/2015		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 037126 FRAME: 0685 source=3 Asst Behr Lorraine partial rights to A Raymond#page1.tif source=3 Asst Behr Lorraine partial rights to A Raymond#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037126 FRAME: 0686

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

#### BEHR FRANCE HAMBACH S.A.R.L.

having an address at

### Zone Europole De Sarreguemines F-57910 Hambach, France

owner of the entire rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent Application, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells and assigns a part of its interest, unto:

ARaymond et Cie.

Having an address at

### 115, Cours Berriat 38000 Grenoble, France

(hereinafter CO-ASSIGNEES), namely, ONE-HALF (1/2) to the above-referenced CO-ASSIGNEE of its right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

title of invention

#### HOLDER FOR A HEAT EXCHANGER

as set forth i	this United States Patent Application
check one	☐ executed concurrently herewith ☐ executed on
	☑ Serial No. 10/542,346 Filed July 14, 2005

and in and to said United States Patent Application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed jointly by said ASSIGNOR and said CO-ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

WASH\_3923084.1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 037126 FRAME: 0687

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 016906-0401

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Company: BEHR FRANCE HAMBACH	S.A.R.L.
Date:	By:
	Name: H. BAUMERT
	Title: Nauager
Date: 16.07-6008	WITNESS: O- VIX notory.
Date:	WITNESS: * Olivier
	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Note: <u>Prima facie</u> evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul.

WASH\_3923084.1

**RECORDED: 11/24/2015** 

-2-

PATENT REEL: 037126 FRAME: 0688